Plans were made for a representative from G-5 to discuss
with the Hamlet Chiefs and family heads the possibility of
establishing a pig farm in Hamlets of Phue Hung and Truo
Dong.

22-23 Jan - Med-Cap was held in Hamlets of Phuc Hung (AT918728) and Truo
Dong (AT910718). A total of one hundred and sixty-five (165)
people were treated for miscellaneous illnesses and injuries.
One Vietnamese young lady who is being trained as a nurse by
the Battalion Medical Section, assisted with this Med-Cap.
Twenty-five (25) pounds of soap was distributed.
Building materials were donated to Hamlets of Truc Dong and